

CITY OF DOVER, NEW HAMPSHIRE

POLICE DEPARTMENT



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DOVER POLICE DEPARTMENT ANNOUNCES ARREST IN ARMED ROBBERY

Dover, NH, January 15, 2020 – Chief William Breault of the Dover Police Department announces the arrest of Christopher A. McLaughlin, 22, of Newton, Massachusetts and Ande Keele, 22, of Brockton, Massachusetts, for robbery.

During the overnight hours of January 15, 2020, Dover Police began investigating a reported armed robbery. No one was injured during the robbery, and the suspects fled with an undisclosed amount of cash. The investigation revealed that McLaughlin and Keele robbed the victim at gunpoint while inside a vehicle parked on Hampshire Circle in Dover.

The investigation further revealed that, after the robbery, McLaughlin and Keele went to 74 Whittier Street in Dover, the residence of an acquaintance. The Dover Police Department requested the assistance of the Strafford County Regional Tactical Operations Unit to take McLaughlin and Keele into custody and to secure the residence for the execution of a search warrant. Evidence linking McLaughlin and Keele to the robbery, including a firearm was located inside the residence during the search.

In addition to the robbery, McLaughlin was charged with two outstanding warrants for criminal trespass and an electronic bench warrant, all misdemeanors.

Both McLaghlin and Keele refused bail and are being held at the Strafford County Jail pending arraignment Tuesday, January 19, 2020.

Anyone with related information is asked to call the Dover Police Department at 603-742-4646. Anonymous tips may be called into the Dover Crimeline at 603-749-6000 or via www.dovernhcrimeline.org

MEDIA CONTACT: Lt. Scott Pettingill
603-742-4646
s.pettingill@dover.nh.gov

The mission of the Dover Police Department is to enforce the laws of society, maintain order, protect life and property, deliver quality service to the community, and to assist the public-at-large in a manner consistent with the rights and dignity of all persons as provided for the law and under the Constitution of the United States and the State of New Hampshire.